## City of Coffman Cove Platting Board Plat Resolution 13-06

A PLAT RESOLUTION approving the plat submitted for Baker Subdivision. This plat creates Lot IIA and Lot IIB out of Lot 11, Block 12 Muskeg Subdivision.

BE IT RESOLVED that the Coffman Cove Platting Board Authority approves the plat submitted for Baker Subdivision.

PASSED and APPROVED by the Coffman Cove Platting Board Authority this 10th day of October, 2013.

Allan Thompson, Platting Board Chairman
ATTEST:
Lynn Bateman, Platting Board Clerk/Backup City Clerk